

# YOUTH TRACK AND FIELD SERIES 2022

### **Schedule of Meets:**

## Sign up today!

April 3 @ 2 p.m. ~ Our Lady of The Elms, Tallmadge HS

April 10 @ 2 p.m. ~ Our Lady of the Elms, Massillon MS, Tallmadge HS

April 24 @ 2 p.m. ~ Our Lady of the Elms Athletic Complex, Massillo, MS, Tallmadge HS

May 1 @ 2 p.m. ~Cleveland Heights HS, Massillon, MS, Tallmadge HS

May 14 @ 10 a.m. ~ Championship @ Tallmadge HS

Locations:

- Massillon Middle School: 250 29th Street NW Massillon OH 44647
- Our Lady of the Elms Athletic Complex: 3360 Ira Rd. Akron, OH 44333
- Tallmadge HS: 140 N Munroe Rd, Tallmadge, OH 44278
- Cleveland Heights HS,

**Location Information:** 

Athletes and clubs will be assigned to the location that is nearest to them and will be notified prior to the start of the meet.

GOAL: The goal of the STARS Youth Track and Field Series is to provide a comprehensive league that incorporates all populations. The league is open to youth 14 and under including AAU/USA track and field participants. Athletes will be divided into three divisions based on age. Athletes with a disability will compete in Division IV and there is NO age restriction.

AGE DIVISIONS (age as of 4/1/22)

DIVISION I - 13/14

DIVISION II - 11/12

DIVISION III - 10 & under\* More subdivisions may be added under this division based on enrollment numbers and the ages of the registered athletes.

DIVISION IV - All individuals with disabilities - no age limit

EVENTS: Each athlete is eligible to compete in a maximum of three events per meet (this includes being a member of a relay team)

Running Events: All divisions: 100m HD,100m dash,  $4 \times 200$  relay, 1600m run,  $4 \times 100$  relay, 400m dash, 200m hurdles, 800m run, 200m dash,  $4 \times 400$  relay

Field Events: All divisions: long jump, standing long jump, and shot put. Discus & high jump Division I & II only

DEADLINES March 29: Coaches need to email Dan Lancianese (dlancian@gmail.com) or call (330-352-5602) with estimated number of participants.

- March 27<sup>th</sup>: Athletes/clubs/teams will be assigned specific locations for the meets in April.
- May 7<sup>th</sup>: Deadline for championship entries. A separate application will need to be submitted. Seeding for running events will be based on times submitted by coaches or parents.

#### **REGISTRATION OPTIONS:**

**Individual Registration (3 options)** 

- 1. Complete Season \$40
- 2. Single Meets \$10 per meet
- 3. Championship Only \$20

Team Registration (complete season only) \$32 per athlete

ODDS & ENDS: STARS will be following the same format as in the past under ATC. This just a name change. All clubs are required to register online at www.atcsports.org. At the website, a club/individual has the option to pay online all registration fees. Payment will be due prior to the final session. A tally count of each club's entries will be kept after each Sunday session, unless a club wants to pay in advance.

For any further questions, please contact Dan Lancianese @ 330-352-5602 or email at <a href="mailto:dlancian22@gmail.com">dlancian22@gmail.com</a>



#### 2022 YOUTH TRACK & FIELD SERIES

#### ATHLETE REGISTRATION AND WAIVER FORM

TEAM NAME:	
NAME (IF UNATTACHED):	AGE (AS OF 4/1/2022):
ADDRESS: CITY:	ZIP:
EMAIL ADDRESS:	GENDER $\square$ Male $\square$ Female
PHONE #:	
HEAD COACHES NAME:	
IF REGISTERING AS A TEAM, ONLY ONE WAIVER FORM FILLED OUT BY HEAD COACH IS NECESSARY.	
WAIVER OF LIABILITY & PHOTO RELEASE	
The undersigned participant (Parent/Guardian) understands that this release forever discharges and holds harmless, STARS and the affiliated coaches/volunteers from any liability or claim that participant may have against STARS with respect to bodily injury, personal injury, illness, death, property loss or damage that may result from participant's activities, whether caused by the negligence of STARS or it's officers, directors, employees, agents, volunteers or otherwise. Participant (Parent/Guardian) also understands that there are inherent physical risks associated with activities and programs and that, STARS does not carry or maintain health, medical, or disability insurance coverage for any participant. Each participant is expected and encouraged to obtain his or her own medical or health insurance coverage. I also authorize STARS (including its directors, boards, agents, employees, and volunteers) to use my image and/or voice in any media form (including, but not limited to, cable television, videos, internet communications, and publicans). I release STARS from any and all claims and liability regarding the making or use of an audio and/or visual recording of my image and/or voice (including claims related to rights of publicity or privacy, defamation, or portrayal in a false light, whether intentional or unintentional).	

PARENT SIGNATURE:\_\_\_\_\_\_DATE\_\_\_\_\_